The Monarch Surveyors and Engineering Consultants Limited is pleased to announce that it has recently received 
LOA for Pre & post-tamping track measurement survey using Trimble Gedo  Vorsys trolley system in the 
jurisdiction of Divisional Engineer (East), Rajkot jurisdiction and total order value of the project is 1,27,61,964.94/- 
(Rupees One Crore Twenty-Seven Lakh Sixty-One Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty-Four Rupees and Ninety-Four 
Paise Only). 

This is a significant development, and it is expected to positively impact the business operations of the Company. 

The details as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements),

[...]

As per letter of acceptance work to commence 

immediately with estimated completion timeline of 18 

Months as per contract terms.  

Nature of consideration or compensation 

mechanism 
Cash Consideration  

Total cost or contract amount involved 

Rs. 1,27,61,964.94 (Rupees One Crore Twenty-Seven 

Lakh Sixty-One Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty-Four 

Rupees and Ninety-Four Paise Only) 

Percentage of shareholding / control 

acquired and /or number of shares 

acquired 

Not applicable.